

Prince George's County Government Building Contractors Board Meeting Meeting Minutes



(Meets Monthly — Second Wednesday)

Meeting Date and Time

Date of Meeting: Time of Meeting:

September 13, 2023 3:30 PM – 5:00 PM

Meeting Location

Location of Meeting:

Zoom/Virtual Hearings 83158437538

Board Members/OOL

Present at Meeting:

Shirley Johnson Michelle Lyons

The regular meeting of the Board of Registration for Building Contractors of Prince George's County Government was called to order at 3:30 PM on September 13, 2023, at Zoom/Virtual Hearings by Michelle Lyons.

I. Approval of Agenda

The agenda for the meeting was distributed and unanimously approved.

II. Review of Previous Minutes

The minutes of the previous meeting were reviewed and unanimously approved.

III. Consideration of Open Issues

- 1. Review#: 89202 License#: L0042-2023-BC HANNAH CONSTRUCTION, LLC 5780 CRAIN HIGHWAY, SUITE 103 EXP: 06/04/2024
- Review#: 89201 License#: L0043-2023-BC THINK MAKE BUILD, LLC 420 CHINQUAPIN ROUND ROAD, P.O. BOX 1680 EXP: 08/11/2024
- 3. Review#: 89822 License#: L0044-2023-BC COLONIAL DESIGN & BUILD 5241 TURKEY POINT ROAD EXP: 07/21/2024

- 4. Review#: 89844 License#: L0045-2023-BC BOZZUTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 6406 IVY LANE, SUITE 700 EXP: 07/01/2024
- 5. Review#: 87994 License#: L0026-2023-HW KWABENA ERVIN ASOMANI 2012 THORNKNOLL DRIVE

Decisions

Each application is deliberated in open session. The board unanimously voted to approve Building Contractor applications for Hannah Construction, LLC (L0042-2023-BC), Think Make Build, LLC (L0043-2023-BC), Colonial Design & Build (L0044-2023-BC), and Bozzuto Construction Company (L0045-2023-BC). In addition, the board unanimously voted to deny homeowner application for Kwabena Ervin Asomani (L0026-2023-HW) due to his needs not meeting the criteria of the Board of Registration for Building Contractors.

IV. Agenda and Time of Next Meeting

The next meeting will be held at 3:30 PM on October 11, 2023, at: Zoom/Virtual Hearings 84460708952

The agenda for the next meeting will be posted on DPIE's website and sent to Board members in advance of the meeting.

Minutes submitted by: Michelle Lyons